level of interest rates and changes in the shape of the yield curve.

Each increase or decrease in rates is assumed to take place over a

12 month period, and then remain stable. Assumptions used to

project yields and rates for new loans and deposits are derived

from historical analysis. Securities portfolio maturities and

prepayments are reinvested in like instruments. Mortgage loan

prepayment assumptions are developed from industry estimates

of prepayment speeds. Noncontractual deposit repricings are

modeled on historical patterns.

 The following table presents the estimated sensitivity of our

net interest income to changes in interest rates, as measured by

our earnings simulation model as of December 31, 2004. The

sensitivity is measured as a percentage change in net interest

income given the stated changes in interest rates (gradual change

over 12 months, stable thereafter) compared to net interest

income with rates unchanged. The estimated changes set forth

below are dependent on the assumptions discussed above and are

well within our ALCO policy limit of +/- 10%.

 Estimated % Change in Net
Change in Interest Rates Interest Income Over:

(basis points) 12 Months 24 Months

Down 100 -0.07% -1.07%

Up 100 0.01% 0.68%

Up 200 -0.36% 0.42%

28SUMMIT FINANCIAL GROUP Annual Report 2004

Quarterly Financial Information

 First Second Third Fourth Full
Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Year

2004

Interest income $ 10,873  $ 11,092  $ 11,634  $ 12,138  $ 45,737

Interest expense  4,271   4,294   4,573   4,822   17,960

Net interest income  6,602   6,798   7,061   7,316   27,777

Provision for loan losses  233   233   293   291   1,050

Securities gains  20   17   (35 )  31   33

Other noninterest income  4,922   7,415   8,580   6,302   27,219

Noninterest expense  7,839   10,168   10,767   10,015   38,789

Income before income taxes  3,472   3,829   4,546   3,343   15,190

Income taxes  1,021   1,155   1,420   986   4,582

Net income  2,451   2,674   3,126   2,357   10,608

Basic earnings per share  0.35   0.38   0.44   0.34   1.51

Diluted earnings per share  0.35   0.38   0.43   0.33   1.49

Dividends paid per share  –   0.12   –   0.14   0.26

2003

Interest income $ 10,130  $ 10,168  $ 10,292  $ 10,634  $ 41,224

Interest expense  4,461   4,467   4,350   4,252   17,530

Net interest income  5,669   5,701   5,942   6,382   23,694

Provision for loan losses  218   233   232   232   915

Securities gains  41   65   –   106   212

Other noninterest income  532   732   810   3,538   5,612

Noninterest expense  3,340   3,439   3,797   6,308   16,884

Income before income taxes  2,684   2,826   2,723   3,486   11,719

Income taxes  820   818   880   993   3,511

Net income  1,864   2,008   1,843   2,493   8,208

Basic earnings per share  0.26   0.28   0.27   0.36   1.17

Diluted earnings per share  0.26   0.28   0.27   0.35   1.16

Dividends paid per share  –   0.10   –   0.115   0.215

29 29

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm on
Effectiveness of Internal Control Over Financial Reporting

To the Board of Directors

Summit Financial Group, Inc.

Moorefield, West Virginia

 We have audited management’s assessment, included in the

accompanying Report on Management’s Assessment of Internal

Control Over Financial Reporting, that Summit Financial

Group, Inc. and subsidiaries maintained effective internal control

over financial reporting as of December 31, 2004, based on

criteria established in Internal Control—Integrated Framework,

issued by the Committee of Sponsoring Organizations of the